

BID TABULATION

CHECKED AND RECEIVED BY: Abhishek Acharya

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Owner:	City of Frisco
Job No.:	061123047
Project:	Traffic Signal Improvements - Legacy Drive at Throne Hall Drive
Date:	2/7/2020

Engineer	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Kimley-Horn OPCC 801 Cherry Street, Unit 11, Ste 1300 Fort Worth, TX 76102 817-339-2297	Roadway Solutions, Inc. 1425 Crescent Drive Carrollton, TX 75006 214-535-5015	WG Engineering & Construction 190 E. Stacy Rd., Ste 306-135 Allen, TX 75002 469-215-6244	Durable Specialties, Inc. PO Box 535969 Grand Prairie, TX 75053 972-296-6324

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	30	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
3	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	69	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,690.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00
4	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
5	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	27	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 11,475.00
6	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	44	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 22,660.00
7	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	36	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 81.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 66.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 72.00
8	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	1,530	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,442.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,830.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,060.00
9	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	1,714	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,999.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,170.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,428.00
10	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	760	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00
11	INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
12	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	335	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 3,433.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,690.00
13	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	310	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00
14	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	130	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
15	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	200	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
16	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	310	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,640.00
17	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	15	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00
18	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	74	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,800.00
19	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
20	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
21	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	160	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 472.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00
22	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	625	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,093.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,875.00
23	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	397	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,458.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,764.00
24	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
25	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	290	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 638.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00
27	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	340	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 578.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 822.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00
28	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	168	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 529.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00
29	ELIM EXT RAISED PAV MRKS	223	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 223.00
30	IRRIGATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
31	BLOCK SODDING	200	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
32	REMOVE SODDING	35	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00

BID TABULATION

CHECKED AND RECEIVED BY: Abhishek Acharya

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Owner:	City of Frisco
Job No.:	061123047
Project:	Traffic Signal Improvements - Legacy Drive at Throne Hall Drive
Date:	2/7/2020

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
				Engineer Kimley-Horn OPCC 801 Cherry Street, Unit 11, Ste 1300 Fort Worth, TX 76102 817-339-2297		BIDDER 1 Roadway Solutions, Inc. 1425 Crescent Drive Carrollton, TX 75006 214-535-5015		BIDDER 2 WG Engineering & Construction 190 E. Stacy Rd., Ste 306-135 Allen, TX 75002 469-215-6244		BIDDER 3 Durable Specialties, Inc. PO Box 535969 Grand Prairie, TX 75053 972-296-6324	
33	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,875.00	\$ 39,875.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
34	ENFORCEMENT LIGHTS	4	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
36	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	6	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00
37	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00
39	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	1,107	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,546.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,321.00
40	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	450	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
41	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	235	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 763.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00
42	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	348	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,392.00
43	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	646	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,714.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,230.00
44	GROUND BOX TY D (162911) (NO APRON)	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
45	GROUND BOX TY D (162911) W/APRON	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 7,047.00
46	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
47	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
48	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
49	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (SLD) (100 MIL)	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
50	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW) (SLD) (100 MIL)	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
51	TY II-A-A REFL PAV MRKR	3	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18.00
52	TY II-C-R REFL PAV MRKR	85	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 467.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00
53	REMOVE ROADWAY ILLUM ASSEMBLY (LED)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
54	REMOVE ILLUMINATION FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
55	REMOVE MEDIAN BRICK PAVERS	50	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
56	BRICK PAVERS	50	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
57	ADJUST UTILITY MARKER	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
Traffic Signal Improvements - Legacy Drive at Throne Hall Drive Bid Results					\$ 260,521.50		\$ 254,282.00		\$ 269,433.60		\$ 312,030.00